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To
The General Manager
DCS - CRD
BSE LIMITED
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Sheet
Mumbai - 4oo oo1 

scrip coder 517264

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on Saturday, November 13' 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 (read with Part A of schedule III) and 33 of sEBl(Listing

Obligations aniDisclosure Reqriirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Board of

DireEtors of the Company at itsmeeting held today, i.e. on Saturday, Novembet 13,202L, tnlel-alia,

corsidered and approved the following:

l.ApprovedtheUnauditedFinancialResultsforthequarterandhalfyearended30.09.202l.

pursuant to Regulation 33 of sEBI (Listing obligatioru and Disclosure Requilements) Regulations, 2015,

eiltosea ptease" rind Unaudited FinanciJ ResJts for the quarter and half year ended-30.09.2021 duly

approvediy the Board of Directors along with the Lirnited review report of the Auditors for your records.

2. Appoinknent of Ms. Mansi Gupta (ACS:A63604 )as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

of the Company w.e.f.156November, 2021. The brief profile of

Ms. Mansi Gupta is enclosed herewith.

The Board Meeting commenced at 12'L7 noon and concluded at 12 57 p m'

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Fine-Line Circuiis Limited

Abhay Doshi
Managing Director
Encl.: As above

BRIEF PROFILE OF COMPANY SECRETARY

ACS-A63604 Ms. Mansi GuPta

Ms. Mansi Gupta is graduated from Commerce stream and Company Secretary_from the Institute of

Company Secietary 
"of 

tr,aiu (ICSI). She has exposure o{ Secretarial work and has completed her

articleship training under Leo Corporate Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.



=ri 
nt- Linr

145, SDF V, SEEPZ, ANDHER! (E), MUMBAI-4oo 096. INDIA
Phone :91-22-2829 0244145 Fax :91-22-2829 2554
E-MAIL : fineline@fineline.co.in o Website : www.finelineindia.com
CIN : 172900MH1989P1C131521

CIRCUITS LIMITED

FINE - LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: 145 SDF - V, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 096.

CIN NO ; L72900MH1989PLC13521 Email : fineline@fineline.co.in

Phone No 't 022 2829 0244, Fax No : 0222829 2554,Website : www.finelineindia,com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTEN AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2O2l
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr.
No.

Particulars
Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year ended

30.09.2027 30.06.2021 30.09.2020 30.o9.202L 30.09.2020 31.03.2021

(Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Audited)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

7L

12

Revenue from Operations

Jther Income

722.09

2.20

773.93

1.88

668.40

2.66

1,496.02

4.08

'1,,144.@

4.78

2,265.85

9.43

fotal Income (1+2) 724,29 775.8L 671.06 1,500.10 L,148.87 2,275.21t

Expenses

Raw Materials Consumed

Chemicals, Consumables and Stores Consumed

Changes in lnventories of Finished goods,work in progress and stock rn trade

Enrployees Benefits Expenses

Finance Costs

Depreciation Expense

Power, Fuel & Water

Other Expenses

295.85

121.09

(0.se)

L26.58

10.37

12.06

45.18

90.61

309.54

149.93

36.58

11.4.44

).3.44

12.00

55.38

66.72

273.06

170.74

44.93

102.34

11.45

16.53

51.75

55.15

605.39

271.02

36.00

241.02

23.81

24.06

100.55

757.33

468.41

236.O9

01.0n
185.76

24.56

31.53

89.99

118.69

785.90

510.27

9.13

401.88

43.68

59.64

772.38

285.69

Total Expenses (4) 701.16 758.02 666,.95 1459.t8 1,143.96 2,269.58

Profit from Ordinary activities Before Taxes (3-4) 23.14 17.78 4,71 40.92 4.97 5,71

fax Expense:

a) Current Tax

b) Deferred Tax ro.asl

0.59

(0.36)

0.60

(0.0e)

0.59

(0.71)

0.60

(0.46)

0.60

(0.18)

Profit After Tax (5-6) 22.79 16.83 3.60 39.62 4.77 5.29

Other Comprehen5ive Income

lA) ltems will not be Classified to Profit or Loss Account
(a) Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation 8.90

fotal Comprehensive Income for the Period (7+8) 22.79 16.83 3.60 39.62 4.77 L4.20

Paid-up Equity Share Capital
(Face Value Rs. 10/- each PY Rs. 10/- each)

Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves

Earning per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)

Basrc and Diluted

482.65

0.47

482.65

0.35

482.65

0.07

482.65

0.82

482.65

0.10

482.65

265.57

0.11
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statement of Aasei;;ndTmilirG
Sr.No. Particulars As at 30.09.21 As at 31.03.21

(Reviewed) (Audited)

(di rroperry/ rlant and Iqlllpment 236.19 259.26

27.89
,c,) rnranglDte As:

0.35 0.43
.ct) t inancial Assets

Investnlents
5.00 5.00(1) Deferred tax assets (Net)

(e) Other no,'r-.r*",]t ar*rt,
'15.82

16.54

45.72 48.86

330.97 330.09

553.82 527.59
(o/

) I racle l{eceivables
454.76 \1' aa

l) cash and Cash Equivalents 172.26 225.15
lc) Uther Current Assets

-

Sub Total - Cur.e"t essG
103.68 "103.24

7,283.92 '1,768.7L

'L,61.4.89 7,498,80

ruurr Y AND LIABILITIES :

EQUITY:

482.65 482.65
\u,/ vrrrsl oLlutty

305.18 265.57
v 787.83 748.21

r./ uur r uwxlHs
390.79 397.65

rl,, ltducldydtJlgs

vUr5ldillrurg uues to lvilcro and 5n)all Enternnses

...9uts-tandiug dues of cred jtors other tl.ran tnti.ro u.,a Snq11gL191p119"
iii) Oth"rFinrnciaffi

0.13 2.08

287.70 220.62

2.56 5.56

1.45.87 124.68

827.06 750.s8

827.06 750.58

t,5't4.89 7,498.80

1

The above resultr for th
on 13th Novembet 2021, and the same was subjectecl to "Limited Review', by the Statutory Auditors of
requirements) Regu lations, 2015.

Ihe abo

tudit Committee and app.or"d by thE BEi.{-
the Contpany, as required uncler Regulation

Directorsortn"C@
of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures

z Accountrrg Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.
the uompanies Acf 2013 read together with tfre CompEGilinaiii-

3

Ihe Company hrr o

2020' The Results for the quarter ancl half year ended 30th september, zozl. are thereforg not comparable with those with corresponcling previous periods.
Ihe con4

)revious pe.ioa'r figui

Place

Date
Mumbai

13th Novenrber, 2021.

By Order of the Boardtu
DIN:00040644
Managing Director
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FINE LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED
cASH Ftow STATEMENT FoR SIx MoNTHS gND

Six Months
Ended on 30th

9ept,2021,
Six Months Ended on

30th Sept,2020
A

B

C

ICASH 
FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES :

lNet 
Profit (Loss) before taxes and exceptional items

lAdjustment for:
lDepreciation and amortization
hnterest Income
lk t"rurt on Loans

lEffect of exchange rate change due to revaluation

!Provision 
for gratuity

lOperating 
profit before working capital changes

lAdjustment for :

lfraae and other Receivables
Ilnventories

lfruae and other Payables
I

lCash 
generated from operations

lTaxes paid

luur cASH rNFLow FRoM orERATTNG ACTrvrrrES (A)
I

I

ICASH 
FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES :

lPurchase of fixed assets

llnterest received

I*,' CAsH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES : (B)
I

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Long Term Loans repaid
Short Term Loans taken
Short Term Loans repaid
Interest Paid on loans

NET CASH (USED) IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES : (C)

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENT (A+n+c;

Cash and Cash equivalents as at Lst April :

Cash and Cash equivalents as at 30th Septembei
(Figures in brackets are cash outflows)

Rs. Rs.

40.92

24.06

(4.08)

23.81.

(5.10)

6.00

4.91

31.53

(4.78)

24.56

(8.62)
6.00

85.61

(135.00)

(26.23)
71..16

53.60

94.18

38"48

46.99

(4.46)

(2.88)

233.26

(3.74)

(7.34) 229.52

(18.e6)

4.08
(8.83)

4.78

(14.88) (4.04)

121..00

(127.85)
(23.81)

G7 sa)
16.00

(150.08)
(24.56)

(30.66) (L7s.e3)

(s2.89)

225.1.5

172.26

49.55

219.1,0

268.65

Note : The above Cashflow Statement has been prepared under the "Indirect method" as set out in
Indian Accouning standard (Ind As -7) statement of Cashflow.

By Order of the Board

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November,2021

ABHAY B. DOS

DIN :00040644

Managing Director



Ratanghayara & Go.
{ ]I rAR't,nR}:u accoutvTnN.Is

1 we have reviewed tie accompnying sbteme$ of unaudited Financial Results of FUIE Lr E CIRCUTTSLrMrrED ("the company'), fo, r," qrJ*, .ro'il], ,*"JJ,lJ* seprember 30, 2021 (.the sltemenr) attacrred
herewith, bejns submiftecr ov tr''e companv pu;;;;,; ir,Ir"qri*r.nt 

"r 
o.g.rrnl",;r-#the sEBr (Listingobligations and Disctosure neqrirementsiddJ.o;:: ;;;.r"rended. Cthe tisrins regutations.J

2. This sGtement -which is tt
noaro or oirec*is; ;; *;:,:,f,ff',:':?#::..;,ff:#:d1,,ffffi il:,X?#Jffril.ffi,.;[?#;
[I$T*TH:[fT::iff HffiiififfsH,il:fn,n.oon,ng;0,",.;;;,,0,.i,,.o,". 133 o*he
accepted in rnoia. oui responsibiritv is to .,,; ;;p"n; ;;;#L';:,iH#:::".:il:,tr principres senerarv

3. We conducted our revlew of the shtement in accoidance with"Review or rnterim Rnanciar rnrormation *or*"0"ilr-,#;:;.;f#i.iril,:::ro:.:ffiil:[:lffft:

:ly'!: i'' ffi ? lffi Hil:a ifo,f, : ili:#" 
o','],,un, n,",*i,,,"",,0-' iik,* o,,. *, n nother rcview procedures. o:]l:* r. *orr.nuurrv i*,;;#.H:r:ri.r:",,";#:#ilT.:;l,HI,;,fstandards on Auditing and @nsequenHy does n*unuora u, io'ooorn assuElnce that we wourd become aware of

a' significant matters that might be ,a.ron"o ,rr, .roii i*i"rr,r, we do not express an auJt opinion.4 Based on our revlew conducted-as *ated above, nothing has tome to our attention that causes us to berieve
that the accompanving $atements, prepared in accoJ#;r:, the recognitjon uro ,uur;i.r"nt prrncipres

:{^1{!i!.Io"-''Jx[:::'il[r:J:l*'tr"o;;,,;H#'r,p".in"o,no",;il';,,;*" companies
senerarry accepted in rndia, has_nor discros€d tie,.._.ii",* ffiHiflrffiHlll:frT}il1.Hl.5;
fl,srf::n, 

Regurarion, inciuding the ,unnu, ,n *ii.r, *,rt 
" 

discrosed or that ir contarns any mate(ar

I 103, 'lsr Floor, Frince plaza,
Cabin Road, Near ftailway C,ooring, Tel.: 2g0a 2962

Email : parcshjr@gmait.cor,t3hayandar (Easr), Dist. ff,rn* _ aO'iif:S

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OFFINE LIHE CIRCUITS LiMITd;

For Ratanghayara & ec.
Chartered Accountants
Firrn ReEistration Ho. llI6?6W

.$1o""Lfu"ry"#.{_ 
r{*_

-. U&UU t*t*,pq€mpl,^stated arrove;,noth;$:;;rention 
that,causes us ro,berieveMumbair Dated : 136 t{oyember, 2021.

'-.'-, i{1t"1.... " .... ,

M_ernbership No : 103325 "'',',1,*:i',i-,',,'i , :;:?";;

i,: };;ji.., ... :.t;,{;";Paresh Ratanghayara ']*i* n.,. .,, '' ".-;.i t)"'t

Proprietor - \. ' ,.. ., " "

iffii:r,.Ttlli*,;?-rffi Hff ?iffi ;l-lT,?ffi tr*#^1T:J*:r3r.r_uNAuDrrEDt-l}tl ff*rt',*iifiti.,:ijd;iri3;:ii*I;L',!r:r'i:::i1r:ii,.,.,,r.:. l


